Coalition Name: Adams County Medical Foundation

Date of Review: 9/18/2019

Ohio's Strategic Prevention Framework – Partnerships for Success (SPF-PFS) Strategy Proposal Form – Problem Identification & Referral

For each selected strategy, all SPF-PFS funded communities <u>must also submit a plan</u> for <u>Problem Identification and Referral</u> for participants engaged in the strategy. It is expected that the plan for <u>Problem Identification and Referral</u> will have **no** associated expenses. While SPF-PFS funded communities may not intentionally select this strategy for implementation, the development of a plan is essential to ensure a warm handoff of participants in need of more services which is outside of the scope of the practice of prevention professionals.

Describe your coalition's Problem Identification & Referral Plan for individuals participating in SPF-PFS strategies.

1. What criteria will constitute the need for Problem Identification and Referral?

Diagnosis and treatment of substance abuse or misuse is outside the scope of prevention work we do. It would result in a referral if identified.

2. If you are serving anyone under the age of 18, what is your plan for engaging parents/guardians in the Problem Identification and Referral process?

Our media messaging includes materials that educate parents about prevention and signs of substance misuse or abuse problem, if a problem is identified, we will then provide community resources for treatment professionals.

3. Who are the community partners that your coalition is referring participants to?

The Counseling Center, Adams County Health Department and Shawnee Mental Health.

4. What evidence does your coalition have that the community partners are aware of this problem identification and referral plan?

They are active partners with Adams County Medical Foundation and serve on a sub committee that attend meetings.

5. What is the warm hand off procedure (i.e., how will your coalition link the participant to services in a timely and culturally responsive manner)?

Referrals will be facilitated by the Foundation member to the organization representative who serves with the Foundation to provide treatment services.